I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to recognizing and extending Un Dångkolo Na	03/31/15	04/06/15					04/06/15
		Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to Raymond C. Aguon on his	2:35 p.m.	2:30 p.m.					
		retirement after more than nineteen (19) years of							
56-33 (COR)		government service with the Aircraft Rescue Fire							
		Fighting Division; and to further extending our best							
		wishes to him in future endeavors, on behalf of the							
		people of Guam.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 56-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
R. J. Respicio
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres

N. B. Underwood, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing, congratulating, and extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to Fire Captain Raymond C. Aguon on his retirement after more than nineteen (19) years of government of Guam service working with the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority Aircraft Rescue Fire Fighting Division; and to further extending best wishes to him in his future endeavors, on behalf of the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

2 MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- 3 WHEREAS, Fire Captain Raymond C. Aguon has dedicated more than
- 4 nineteen (19) years of service with the government of Guam while working at the

- 1 A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority Aircraft Rescue Fire Fighting Division;
- 2 and
- 3 WHEREAS, Fire Captain Raymond C. Aguon will be celebrating his
- 4 retirement with his wife, Darlene Aguon; and his three (3) children, Raeleen, Ray and
- 5 Raeanna Aguon; and
- 6 WHEREAS, through hard work and dedication, Raymond C. Aguon continued
- 7 to work his way up the ranks; and he was later promoted to Fire Captain, where he
- 8 was responsible for planning and coordinating the training of assigned staff, as well as
- 9 supervising and performing crucial work in fire and rescue missions; and on numerous
- 10 occasions, Fire Captain Raymond C. Aguon had served as the Acting Assistant Fire
- 11 Chief during his tenure with the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority
- 12 Aircraft Rescue Fire Fighting (ARFF) Division; and
- WHEREAS, Fire Captain Raymond C. Aguon has participated in and
- 14 completed various local trainings with the University of Guam, the Department of
- 15 Administration, and the Civil Service Commission; and
- 16 WHEREAS, Fire Captain Raymond C. Aguon became certified by the Guam
- 17 Registry as an Emergency Medical Technician (EMT/Basic) from September 2003
- through March 2005; and he completed numerous training programs under the Federal
- 19 Aviation Administration relative to aviation disaster, live fire, airport certification, the
- 20 FAR 139 ARFF Refresher Course, and Airport Incident Commander; and
- 21 WHEREAS, Fire Captain Raymond C. Aguon received his five (5) year
- 22 Service Award in January 2001; and in January of 2006, he received his ten (10) year
- 23 Service Award; and
- WHEREAS, in January 2007, Fire Captain Raymond C. Aguon was applauded
- 25 for his commitment to the Department, and he was awarded with the "Supervisor of
- 26 the Year" Award; now therefore, be it

1 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Tres Na 2 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 3 of Guam, recognize, congratulate, and extend Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to Fire Captain Raymond C. Aguon on his retirement after more than nineteen (19) years 4 5 of government of Guam service working with the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority Aircraft Rescue Fire Fighting Division; and does further extend best wishes 6 to him in his future endeavors; and be it further 7 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 8 9 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Fire Captain Raymond C. Aguon; to Benny 10 11 Baza, Fire Chief, A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority Aircraft Rescue Fire Fighting Division; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan. 12

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 6TH DAY OF **APRIL 2015.**

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

ŠE MŪÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 56-33 (COR) - FRANK B. AGUON, JR - "Relative to recognizing, congratulating, and extending Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'àse' to Fire Captain Raymond C. Aguon on his retirement after more than nineteen (19) years of government of Guam service working with the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority Aircraft Rescue Fire Fighting Division; and to further extending best wishes to him in his future endeavors, on behalf of the

people of Guam." TONOT SIGNATURE TO ADOPT TO ABSTAIN DATE ADOPT Senator Rory J. Respicio Chairperson Senator Thomas C. Ada Vice-Chairperson Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Ś Member 000 Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Ir. Member Senator Michael F.O. San Nicolas Member Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D. Member Senator V. Anthony Ada Minority Leader Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member For Sponsor's Office Use Q Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person: For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only Certified Returned M. Micrto mini Name: Date: 04-06.15 Notes: